18)SEW [IB1ed]

aoy

LN JIZA SO0 2 L/L VAINWVL 1O4d

}SS |IDjeg 1odnNsS LINZA 60 CL/L

ZZ L NMZA6002




¥ T8 o 4 5 3 4 0 B3 B1gma X-13|
Cut off the part in red 22 "‘“w__._

B2 4
| Xr1ﬂ’
\(carbon fiber)

»X-18
(carbonfiber) B3 (carbon fiber) s

| 5‘18 2 ~ ___.--5 ) o = ; - }_
| T § '_,’, e .,’.,:_'- g =] ~f

HEbaoEmameEE o
Cut off the pi_u_'_t inred | S

AR el 3 hole 1 B

ol [ —_— -
[




TAMIYA J29

(carbon fiber)x-18
-

17—
X118

»
XF-56+X-31

e | |4 B P A B B
I ; | Cut off the part in red -’LTD[I]IEE

TAMIYA A23

v @6 ——y M

L 3
Q1x 18




%Eﬁﬂé Black band
E I+ o 48

R7

X-18(carbon fiber)
k

»
x-18
{carbon fiber)

= &=
=]

. E@EPER Blackband |
48 [+ — -] 48




Sensor

#52(53)

»
X-18

M4 &R¥
metal pipe

M16

L miL
drill a hole drill a hole
—

o— T
0.5mm

0.5mm
M10 ™
x
Sensor
503 e
x-1a B {4 B s Black band

L2

L__sii

L2




E_ @518 8 4 JE #Black band

31

Gl—=|

artshote !

rill a hole i

0.8mm ¢  #%-18
e




-8

&t . 11(10)

s 13(12)

~ Tamiya' s
screw
- 1.Z2x4mm

—— o X-18

(carbon fiber)

TAMIYA J38 Tamiya® svinyltube
TAMIYA i

W ER Black band
310« -] 31




T
{carbon fiber)




= Q6 == Tamiya's vinyl tube
- 2%2; » Q6 TAMIVAFE o

! " | A
/ / ¢
g | i \
(= 4 II. fi h = -
by iy S | ~ N \ g
: AN pe '
~ i W
| o)

.:\_.‘4 ----T“.—'d--"—“. | . f
&:7 QB miya s ¥ H2 - __‘.__-,__ Y

vinyl tub 6 Q6 o
27 Tunuylir: "EE

EEER Black band
311 — (] 31




Vacuum formed clear part

i

=




& R EE%WH‘&:
= 5 LA Wk
(2) Reservoir tank M1 x1 number specification Quantity
m ] e A s
l-:'l Rivts. BSimeial M2 x 20 thin metal wire
@ O.2mm:: 8 &8 1
|_:I' | Rivets 0.9mm(b} M3 =10 0.2mm metal lwire »
= . 0. 3mm ﬁﬂ
’ s M4 =1 @ 0.3mm solder line =1
e 0.5mm £5% &
i Caliper spacers M5 x4 G.Smmmsomer line =1
: 0. 8mm %R
o Muffler Springs M6 x 12 (5] 0.8mm solder line 1
= O.6mm &5 &=
(@) Hex Nuts M7 =2 @ 0.6mm solder line x1
0.5mm il 00 &%
]  Sorews vzmm M8 x 10 0.5mm black wire 1
— . 0. 6mm fEL &5 0 5
L[] AN MO 2 0.6mm black wire M
. _ L €5, o (A
: : D Mra E] Black shrink tube(thick) L
Steering damper inner shaft
_ 5 SAREAT (1) s
| ] . Black shrink tube(thin )
| Exhaust pipe M11 =1 75 5 R
E clear shrink tube me
_J) pastiorelutch M1230 #Z H'Ax1 Photo-etched plate A X 1
## FBx1 Photo-etched plate B X 1
! = s
I | Cable tensioner M13 %2 %] H'Cx 1 Photo-etched plate C X 1
= A
rt for d
Galgy T e M Other parts jms4t  Decalssheet x 1
= 5 =R Blackband x1
t for damper M15= 1
(Copper) ™ i & SROERGAR (THERME) , x1
T . M6 x 1 metal foil sticker (using as heat shield)
Sensor 7% BH W0k ¥8 Vacuum formed clear part % 1
1T 1T = ITE 1= MAT x 1
Shift linkage il 2o
: - . Wiring diagram
ﬂ% ﬁ%h:mk tube: R €5, L 4% black wire ,&ﬁ*-ﬁ
1RSI A, R, MERTNECE  HeE BOCERETRCCE ) \ 1-“ ’
1. heat the shrink tube evenly, it will be shrunk (the tube now in the
largest diameter) C—— :
¥ 1 D shrink tube #4447
O TIn=- I
ﬁ e Method1: '
22800, WMBIFILE, TRRAEMIRE, MR, REe). - Solder line % &%
2. after 2 seconds, streteh the tube, it will be smaller in diameter
when stretch more
(e —————— = [ Toe Cut off
—— ue —> k2 b
e Method2:
B e WL AT g M Tt
YT — L £, W 8 5, A
flack (thin 1,0mm~0.4mm O . black wire or shrink tube
o) 1. 3mm-~0.5mm s e
Black (thick) metal wire
Clear 1.5mm-~1.0mm ?&-‘ﬂ S W
i lack wire or shrink tube
: a4 ey
[0]0.6] 2 Mt T 8% 550.6m .
Stretch the shrink tube ta abo ut mct%ﬂgc
0.6mm diammeter @z

10




A3 | R1 R2 R3 R4 |

e

G1 G3
€1 C2 C3 C4 52 £

g - -
i N \.:'-.-

ey gt  ——.
E3 E4 E2 E3

¢ ||
%‘-E' N \ - I "4 [
Bl B2 B3 B4 iy e Al

D3 D4 D5

o -
oW R
01 02 03 04

www.fopstudiohobby.com



